
Race:1
525y/480m

19:35
 Grade  
A7-A10

Curraheen Park

FÁILTE GO DTÍ STAID CURRAHEEN PARK NA gCON 525

Wnr €275, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €395

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A2
T2 A7 A7
T3 A9 A9
T4 A8 A8
T5 A7 A7
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-CRK] 75 9 713Mr. Donal Ross (Dunmanway) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Kilbarry Sharpe).Sep'20KILBARRY HAVEN TPW €3,955

Dec 19'25 75 525R    A7 T1 3.37 2232 2nd 7.5L Chl 1,StyWl 29.56 Sand 3/1 CRK Lake Heather 30.08
Nov 28'25 76 525R    A6 T3 3.48 5455 5th 20.50L LckEP,NvSh 29.17 Sand 4/1 CRK Glenfinn Paddy 30.60
Jun 6'25 74 525R    A6 T6 3.39 1111 3rd 1L/nk FAw,HdNrL 29.35 Sand 5/2 CRK Rosstemple Ash 29.44
Mar 7'25 76 525R    A6 T3 3.36 1112 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 29.51 Sand 3/1 CRK Bright Robyn 29.65
Sep 23'22 74 525R    A4 T6 3.38 1111 1st 6L LdRu,drclr 28.80+.20 Fast5/4F CRK Topside Rankin *29.00

Blue

2 [29.78]
TR: Owner[29.78-CRK] 3 0 01Mr. Patsy  O'Sullivan/Mrs. Sandra  O'Sulliv Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Mountrivers Laz).Apr'24SHANBALLY ROO TPW €80

Dec 19'25 78 525R    A6 T4 3.58 6555 5th 14.0L SlAw,Crd 1 29.02 Sand 2/1 CRK Timahoe Rocky 30.00
Dec 5'25 79 525R    A7 T3 3.47 2333 2nd 2.5L Bmp 1,EvCh 29.97 Sand 4/5 CRK Cleanaway Katie 30.14
Nov 21'25 79 525R    ON2 T6 3.54 5555 5th 9.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.12 Sand 4/1 CRK Coonough Pigeon 29.78
Oct 24'25 79 330T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 18.50 Sand CRK Shanbally Gem 18.57
Sep 12'25 77 525T    T3 0.00 1st 7L M 29.92 Sand CRK Shanbally Gem *29.92

White

3 [30.30]
TR: Owner[30.30-CRK] 1 0 00Mr. Michael Curtin (Charleville) Ibk.D.(Mcinerney-Slaneyside Roo).Jul'24CORROUGH WINX

Dec 12'25 65 525R    A7 T6 3.50 3334 4th 7.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.81 Sand 3/1 CRK Glenbowen Honey 30.30
Nov 14'25 65 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L M 18.21 Sand CRK Kanturk Got It 18.56
Nov 7'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 12L M 29.80 Sand CRK Kanturk Dusty 30.64

Black

4 [29.95]
TR: Owner[29.95-CRK] 1 0 01Mr. Ger  Crowley (Watergrasshill) Mbew.B.(Tommy Shelby-Drive On Shirley).Sep'24GLASSEY ALLEY TPW €100

Dec 12'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.46 4443 2nd 2L StyOn,ChlRi 29.81 Sand 2/1 CRK Glenbowen Honey 29.95
Nov 14'25 58 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M,BlkRi 18.69 Sand CRK Small Order 18.83
Oct 14'25 57 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 9L M 29.54 Sand CRK Senior Cruise 30.17

Orange

5 [30.22]Late-Captain Bucko

TR: James Kelleher[30.08-KKY] 3 0 00Mr. Don Buckley/Mr. Gerard  Buckley (Mac Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Lorie).Mar'24MUCKY MURTY
Dec 19'25 75 525R    A7 T5 3.47 3323 4th 9.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.56 Sand 4/6 CRK Lake Heather 30.22
Dec 5'25 73 330R    S5 T1 0.00 42 6th 18.5L Blk 1,NvShw 18.07 Sand 1/1 CRK Canvas Shesaid 19.36
Oct 31'25 70 525R    ON2 T1 4.64 5555 6th 15.75L LckEP,NvSh 29.66 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Hello Tom 30.36
Oct 22'25 70 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 16.79 -.10 Slow KKY Razldazl Beau 16.83
Jul 23'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 30.28 -.20 Slow KKY Having A Beano *30.08

Stripes

6 [30.03]
TR: Owner[30.03-CRK] 1 0 00Mr. Patrick Flynn (Fermoy) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Finn-Mary The Thief).Jul'24KILMALOO STILLY

Dec 12'25 68 525R    ON3 T2 3.50 4556 6th 16.5L Crd 2,NvShw 28.88 Sand 3/1 CRK In The Sunset 30.03
Dec 3'25 69 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 18.60 -.20 Slow YGL Kilmaloo Suzi 18.61
Nov 27'25 69 525T    T5 3.35 3rd 6.5L Mid 29.94 Sand ECY Ballinclare Edel 30.39

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  
A6-A7

Curraheen Park

The Bet On The Tote 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €425

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.69]
TR: Jerry O'Sullivan[29.69-CRK] 4 0 00Mr. Barry  O'Sullivan (Carrigaline) Ibd.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millridge Dame).Apr'24KILMONEY CHAMP

Dec 12'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.56 6555 4th 16.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.70 Sand 4/1 CRK Da Little Jet 29.85
Nov 21'25 70 525R    A5 T3 3.49 3334 4th 9L ChlRu,RnOn 29.16 Sand 3/1 CRK Coppeen Class 29.79
Oct 31'25 70 525R    A4 T2 3.51 6666 6th 9.75L Crd 1,NvShw 29.01 Sand 6/1 CRK Ballycowen Moon 29.69
Oct 24'25 71 525R    ON2 T5 3.64 5555 5th 25.5L BBlk 2,NvSh 28.68 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballintemple Gen 30.46
Aug 8'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 29.91+.20 Fast CRK Kilmoney Bimbo *30.11

Blue

2 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-CRK] 2 1 00Mr. Jeremiah Kelleher (Killeagh) Ibd.B.(Orchestrate-Newtown Annabell).Jul'24NEWTOWN ALVA TPW €390

Dec 19'25 58 525R    ON2 T1 3.50 2345 5th 11.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.34 Sand 7/2 CRK Dromboy Fantasy 30.11
Dec 12'25 58 525R    ON2 T1 3.47 4222 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdRi 29.58 Sand 5/1 CRK Parkview Jack *29.58
Dec 5'25 58 330T    T3 0.00 1st 4L RL 18.47 Sand CRK Joyces Mustang *18.47
Nov 5'25 58 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 30.57 -.30 Slow YGL Newtown Kelly 30.69

White

3 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.81-CRK] 2 1 00Ms. Linda Bowen (Carrignavar) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Glenbowen Riley).Jan'24GLENBOWEN HONEY TPW €500

Dec 12'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.42 2222 1st 2L Chl 4,LdRi 29.81 Sand 2/1 CRK Glassey Alley *29.81
Nov 21'25 65 525R    ON2 T2 3.46 4455 5th 15.50L BmpRu,NvSh 28.96 Sand 4/1 CRK Rossa Abi 30.04
Oct 31'25 65 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 18.10 Sand CRK Glenbowen Robyn 18.38
Aug 15'25 64 330T    T5 0.00 1st 2L RL 18.55+.10 Fast CRK Wyses Connection *18.65
Jul 29'25 64 525T    T1 0.00 1st dis M 29.94 Sand CRK Drive On Signet *29.94

Black

4 [29.68]
TR: Kieran Lynch[29.68-CRK] 2 0 11Mr. John Quinn/Mr. John  Maher (Mallow) Iwbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Miranda).Mar'24PARKVIEW JACK TPW €140

Dec 19'25 79 525R    ON2 T4 3.56 3463 3rd 6.0L Blk 1,StyOn 29.34 Sand 4/1 CRK Dromboy Fantasy 29.76
Dec 12'25 78 525R    ON2 T3 3.44 2111 2nd 1.5L Blk 2,Ld 2 29.58 Sand 2/1 CRK Newtown Alva 29.68
Nov 14'25 80 330T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 18.42 Sand CRK Parkview Tommy 18.45
Aug 26'25 80 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 30.17 -.20 Slow THR Parkview Tommy 30.25

Orange

5 [29.56]
TR: Denis Fitzgerald[29.50-KKY] 2 0 10Ms Catherine  Ansbro-Fitzgerald (Mogeely) Iwbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Singalong Mandy).Apr'24LUCKMAN TPW €90

Dec 19'25 77 525R    ON2 T2 3.62 4654 4th 8.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.34 Sand 2/1 CRK Dromboy Fantasy 29.93
Dec 12'25 77 525R    ON2 T2 3.45 3433 3rd 1.5L/nk Blk 1,StyOn 29.58 Sand 1/1 CRK Newtown Alva 29.70
Dec 3'25 78 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2L RL 29.90 -.40 Slow KKY Blueberry Prince *29.50
Oct 22'25 76 300T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L M 17.11 -.10 Slow KKY Slick Style *17.01
Sep 26'25 76 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 29.56 Sand CRK Inniskeen Flash *29.56

Stripes

6 [29.46]
TR: Eugene Cremin[29.46-CRK] 8 1 01Mr. Eugene  Cremin (Mallow) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Boola Sallyanne).Feb'24BOOLA ELLIE TPW €315

Dec 19'25 71 525R    A5 T5 3.46 5555 5th 9.50L Blk 1,NvShw 29.24 Sand 4/1 CRK Glenfinn Creed 29.90
Dec 5'25 71 525R    A5 T2 3.47 4666 6th 15.0L BmpSt,Bmp 129.35 Sand 3/1 CRK Lemon Maverick 30.40
Oct 17'25 70 330R    S5 T3 0.00 42 1st 0.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 18.28 Sand 3/1 CRK Admiral Bluffer *18.28
Sep 26'25 69 525R    A5 T1 3.67 4444 4th 7.0L/nk LckEP,RnOn 28.97 Sand 2/1 CRK Musical Prince 29.48
Aug 15'25 70 525R    ON2 T5 3.47 2222 2nd 6.00L A 2nd,StyWl 28.84+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Hoholetsgo 29.46

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
330y/302m

20:05
 Grade  
S5-S8

Curraheen Park

The Find Us On Facebook 330

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €315

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S7
T2 S8 S8
T3 S5 S5
T4 S7 S7
T5 S7 S5
T6 S5 S5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.44]
TR: Jerry O'Sullivan[18.44-CRK] 4 0 01Mr. Jerry O'Sullivan (Carrigaline) Ibd.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millridge Dolly).Apr'24KILMONEY BIMBO TPW €55

Dec 19'25 72 330R    S6 T6 0.00 32 2nd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 18.32 Sand 2/1 CRK Stylish Playboy 18.49
Nov 28'25 70 525R    A7 T5 3.56 4324 5th 14.5L LckEP,NvSh 29.72 Sand 3/1 CRK Belindas Royal 30.73
Nov 14'25 71 525R    A7 T3 3.42 1113 4th 12.0L Ld 1,Fd 29.49 Sand 5/2 CRK Millridge Patsy 30.33
Oct 24'25 71 525R    ON2 T6 3.55 3466 6th 25.5L/dis BBlk 2,NvSh 28.68 Sand 5/1 CRK Ballintemple Gen
Sep 12'25 70 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L M 18.23 Sand CRK Kilmoney Champ 18.44

Blue

2 [18.50]
TR: Owner[18.50-CRK] 2 0 00Mr. Patsy  O'Sullivan/Mrs. Sandra  O'Sulliv Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Mountrivers Laz).Apr'24SHANBALLY GEM

Dec 19'25 73 330R    S6 T3 0.00 26 6th 8.5L/hd EP,FcdCk2 18.32 Sand 5/4 CRK Stylish Playboy 18.92
Nov 21'25 73 525R    ON2 T1 3.44 4455 6th 12.5L/sh FAw,Crd 1 29.33 Sand 7/2 CRK Tyrap Jessie 30.21
Oct 24'25 73 330T    T1 0.00 1st 1L RL 18.50 Sand CRK Shanbally Roo *18.50
Sep 12'25 73 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 7L M 29.92 Sand CRK Shanbally Roo 30.41

White

3 [18.34]
TR: Owner[18.34-CRK] 4 0 00Mr. Michael Curtin (Charleville) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Toberadora Socks).May'24CORROUGH CASHOUT

Dec 12'25 70 330R    S5 T4 0.00 56 6th 20.5L Blk 1,NvShw 17.97 Sand 2/1 CRK Tommy Timber 19.40
Nov 28'25 70 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.34 Sand CRK *18.34
Nov 15'25 71 525R    A7 T3 1.49 2224 4th 11.5L FAw,Chl 1 29.41 Sand 3/1 LMKTadhgs Choice 30.21
Nov 8'25 72 525R    A7 T2 1.47 2222 4th 9L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.98+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKCherrygrove Sun 30.73
Sep 27'25 72 525R    ON2 T3 1.49 3444 4th 22.5L EvAw,Imp 2 28.73+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKTromora Boom 30.40

Black

4 [18.94]
TR: Owner[18.94-CRK] 1 0 00Mr. Sean Stilwell (Ardmore) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Janey Macarooney).Jul'24KNOCKANE STAR

Dec 12'25 57 525R    ON2 T6 3.53 5455 6th 9.5L/sh LckEP,NvSh 29.17 Sand 4/1 CRK Dromboy Fantasy 29.84
Dec 2'25 59 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 29.62 Sand TRL Knockane Janey 29.90
Nov 7'25 54 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 18.66 Sand CRK Knockane Janey 18.94

Orange

5 [18.33]
TR: Owner[18.33-CRK] 13 1 20Niall McGee/Benny Deady (Midleton) Mbkw.D.(Skylight Blake-Deady Kate).Sep'23BRISBANE BOYS TPW €320

Dec 12'25 61 330R    S5 T3 0.00 25 5th 20.0L Chl 1,Blk 1 17.97 Sand 4/1 CRK Tommy Timber 19.37
Nov 21'25 61 300R    S4 T5 0.00 55 6th 10.00L/n EvAw,NvShw 16.81 Sand 3/1 CMLVancouver Stan 17.55
Nov 7'25 62 330R    S4 T3 0.00 26 6th 16.0L/hd Chl 1,Blk 1 18.20 Sand 3/1 CRK Fennels Bay 19.33
Jul 18'25 66 330R    S7 T1 0.00 21 1st 4L Chl 1,Ld 2 18.28+.05 Fast 5/2 CRK Blitzn Poppy *18.33
Jun 13'25 67 300R    S6 T4 0.00 3rd 4.5L EP,RnOn 16.78 Sand 6/4 CMLCircus Hope 17.09

Stripes

6 [18.23]
TR: Owner[18.23-CRK] 2 0 00Mr. John  Murphy (Croom) Mbe.B.(King Sheeran-Cherrygrove Ivy).Jul'23CHERRYGROVE MONA

Jan 9'26 61 330T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.32 Sand CRK *18.32
Dec 12'25 61 350R    S4 T2 0.00 65 5th 15.0L Crd 1,BmpRi 19.16 Sand 3/1 LMKMoorstown Arwen 20.21
Nov 1'25 60 525R    ON2 T6 1.42 4656 6th 19.5L/sh EvAw,NvShw 29.58 Sand 9/4 LMKBoss Turbo 30.95
Oct 14'25 61 330T    T5 0.00 1st 2L M 18.23 Sand CRK Cherrygrove Sun *18.23
Aug 20'25 62 350T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L M 19.82 Sand LMKCherrygrove Sun *19.82

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A5
Curraheen Park

The Upcoming Events 525

Wnr €310, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €440

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-CRK] 2 0 01Mr. Jerry Hennessy (Enniskeane) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Slaneyside Zoey).Apr'24COPPEEN CERT TPW €90

Dec 19'25 62 525R    ON2 T3 3.57 6566 6th 12.5L CrdRu,NvSh 29.34 Sand 3/1 CRK Dromboy Fantasy 30.21
Dec 12'25 62 525R    ON2 T1 3.39 2232 2nd 2.5L EP,ChlRi 29.17 Sand 3/1 CRK Dromboy Fantasy 29.34
Dec 5'25 63 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L RL 18.68 Sand CRK Coppeen Sancho 19.03
Nov 7'25 62 330T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L M 18.23 Sand CRK Coppeen Saucy 18.79
Oct 7'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L RL 29.84 Sand CRK Coppeen Saucy *29.84

Blue

2 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-CRK] 2 0 11Mr. Darren  Hornibrook (Fairhill) Iwbe.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Suave Machine).Jun'24DARRAGHS RANGE TPW €90

Dec 19'25 77 525R    A4 T6 3.48 4222 2nd 8L EvAw,StyWl 29.12 Sand 2/1 CRK Satin Barney 29.68
Dec 3'25 77 525R    ON2 T6 4.27 2222 3rd 10.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.81 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Jovial Lucy 30.14
Nov 21'25 77 330T    T2 0.00 1st 11L M 18.21 Sand CRK Wyses Treasure *18.21
Sep 12'25 81 525T    T3 0.00 1st dis M 29.61 Sand CRK Betsys Hope *29.61

White

3 [29.54]Late-Swift Kick

TR: Owner[29.54-CRK] 3 0 00Mr. Ger Crowley (Watergrasshill) Ibk.D.(Signet Ace-Swift Ellen).Jun'24SENIOR CRUISE
Dec 19'25 67 525R    A5 T4 3.38 3666 6th 9.50L/dis KO 1,Fin 29.24 Sand 4/1 CRK Glenfinn Creed
Dec 13'25 67 525R    A5 T2 3.52 4445 6th 12.0L/hd/StbTp,Bmp 1 29.00 Sand 3/1 CRK Seefin Star 29.87
Nov 21'25 67 525R    ON2 T3 3.69 3344 4th 6.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.59 Sand 5/2 CRK He Ran Exile 30.04
Oct 24'25 67 330T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L M 18.21 Sand CRK Fawn Crualaoi *18.21
Oct 14'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 1st 9L M 29.54 Sand CRK Glassey Alley *29.54

Black

4 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-CRK] 7 0 01Mr  Tom Murphy (Whitechurch) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Diamond Blake).Dec'23DIAMOND NOELLE TPW €75

Dec 12'25 67 525R    A4 T4 3.69 6566 6th 20.0L StbRu,NvSh 29.14 Sand 3/1 CRK Aherla Ronnie 30.54
Nov 21'25 68 525R    A4 T2 3.50 5555 5th 21.50L SlAw,FcdCk 28.75 Sand 4/1 CRK Kittys Turbo 30.25
Aug 23'25 67 525R    A4 T5 3.51 3336 6th 10.25L EvAw,Fd 29.20 Sand 4/1 CRK Topside Ferrari 29.92
Jul 11'25 65 525R    A3 T2 3.48 4356 6th 13.0L/sh EvAw,NvShw 28.98 Sand 3/1 CRK Bridevalley Max 29.90
Jun 27'25 65 525R    A8 T3 3.42 1222 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.12 Sand 5/2 CRK Romantic Romeo 29.29

Orange

5 [29.68]
TR: Owner[29.68-CRK] 10 0 30Callum O'Leary/Nelius O'Leary (Fairfield) Mbk.B.(Pestana-Two Bucks).Oct'23LET ME SPEAK TPW €130

Dec 12'25 54 525R    A4 T6 3.41 3354 4th 3.75L/nk Chl 1,RnOn 30.07 Sand 3/1 CRK Canadian Coghlan 30.35
Dec 5'25 54 525R    A4 T6 3.34 1223 4th 5.25L QAw,RnOn 29.39 Sand 3/1 CRK Knockbroganswift 29.76
Nov 14'25 52 525R    A4 T5 3.37 3433 3rd 4.00L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.40 Sand 4/1 CRK Hilight Stateman 29.68
Sep 13'25 52 525R    A4 T5 3.33 1366 6th 12.00L/h FAw,Fd 28.84+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Bohermore Blue 29.90
Aug 1'25 52 525R    A4 T5 3.55 5555 5th 12.50L LckEP,NvSh 29.48+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Bears Legacy 30.45

Stripes

6 [29.37]
TR: Patrick Norris[29.37-CRK] 1 0 01Mr. Patrick  Norris (Mitchelstown) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Paper Moon).May'24FORGOTTOTELLYA TPW €500

Dec 12'25 76 525R    ON3 T4 3.53 3332 2nd 7L EvAw,StyWl 28.88 Sand 1/3 CRK In The Sunset 29.37
Dec 3'25 75 300T    T2 0.00 1st hd M 17.63 -.15 Slow KKY Purple Lucille *17.48
Oct 1'25 78 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.51 -.30 Slow KKY Purple Lucille 30.28

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
330y/302m

20:35
 Grade  
S3-S4

Curraheen Park

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust 330

Wnr €230, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €330

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S1
T2 S3 S3
T3 S4 S4
T4 S3 S3
T5 S3 S3
T6 S3 S3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.88]
TR: Owner[17.88-CRK] 24 4 55Mr. John  O'Donovan/Ms. Catherine Curtin Ibk.B.(Laughil Blake-Bijoux).Jul'20SHARIFA TPW €1,650

Dec 13'25 62 330R    S1 T1 0.00 11 3rd 1.25L FAw,EvCh 18.02 Sand 3/1 CRK Hollyhill King 18.11
Nov 21'25 64 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L 18.58 Sand CRK Lake Heather 18.61
Oct 12'24 62 330R    S2 T3 0.00 32 2nd sh EvAw,ChlRi 18.24 Sand 6/4 CRK Rollaway Holly 18.25
Jun 7'24 66 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.88 Sand CRK *17.88
Jul 14'23 62 330R    S4 T2 0.00 11 1st 5L FAw,ALd 17.84+.05 Fast 4/6 CRK Adas Customer *17.89

Blue

2 [18.33]
TR: Owner[18.33-CRK] 12 1 25Mrs  Valerie Hanley (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Serene Ace-Hollyhill Annie).Sep'23ADMIRAL BLUFFER TPW €910

Dec 27'25 68 525R    A4 T3 3.55 4234 4th 8.5L LckEP,RnOn 29.16 Sand 3/1 CRK Blastoff Ann 29.75
Dec 19'25 68 525R    A4 T4 3.40 2222 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.36 Sand 2/1 CRK Rafas Best *29.36
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A4 T3 3.39 1122 2nd 6.50L DH,StyWl 28.70 Sand 3/1 CRK Da Little Jet 29.15
Oct 17'25 67 330R    S5 T1 0.00 23 2nd 0.75L Bmp 2,ChlRi 18.28 Sand 1/1 CRK Boola Ellie 18.33
Sep 5'25 68 525R    ON2 T1 3.46 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.11 Sand 3/1 CRK Lemon Donnacha 29.13

White

3 [18.53]
TR: Owner[18.53-CRK] 1 0 10Mr. John O'Sullivan (Bandon) Ibk.B.(King Sheeran-Fiery Exile).Jun'24KNOCKBROGANEXILE TPW €50

Dec 12'25 61 525R    ON1 T2 3.34 1113 3rd 8.50L QAw,RnOn 28.65 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Buck 29.24
Nov 25'25 62 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L RL 29.19 Sand CRK Shes Got Class *29.19
Oct 21'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L RL 29.45 Sand CRK Shes Got Class 29.52
Oct 3'25 61 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 16L M,TiT 30.00 Sand CRK Knockbroganswift 31.12
Sep 23'25 60 330T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 18.53 Sand CRK Knockbroganswift *18.53

Black

4 [18.27]
TR: Owner[18.27-CRK] 3 0 01Mr. Andrew O'Sullivan (Mallow) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballycowen Lola).Mar'24LISNABOY JOHNNY TPW €40

Dec 20'25 73 330R    S2 T4 0.00 54 4th 5.50L FcdCk1,RnOn 17.89 Sand 6/4 CRK Canvas Shesaid 18.27
Nov 28'25 73 525R    ON2 T3 3.45 3333 4th 5.50L Chl 1,RnOn 28.82 Sand 2/1 CRK Confident Hugo 29.20
Nov 21'25 73 525R    ON2 T6 3.36 1112 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,EvCh 28.96 Sand 5/4 CRK Rossa Abi 29.03
Nov 5'25 74 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M 16.62 -.10 Slow KKY Ronnies Debruyne 16.66
May 20'2 72 525T    T4 0.00 1st 12L M 29.81 Sand CRK Lisnaboy Lola *29.81

Orange

5 [18.14]
TR: Owner[18.14-CRK] 3 0 12Ms Sally O'Donovan (Donoughmore Wbe.D.(Pestana-Black Malibu).Jul'23YA NO YA TPW €190

Dec 12'25 75 330R    S5 T6 0.00 12 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,EvCh 17.97 Sand 6/4 CRK Tommy Timber 18.14
Nov 28'25 75 330T    T4 0.00 2nd nk 18.32 Sand CRK Pink Malibu 18.34
Aug 8'25 74 330R    S5 T6 0.00 53 3rd 5.00L LckEP,StyOn 17.86+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Swing Ashly 18.31
Jul 4'25 75 330R    ON2 T4 0.00 33 2nd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 18.55 Sand 5/2 CRK Aero Chris 18.72
Jun 17'25 76 330T    T5 0.00 1st 1L M 18.20 Sand CRK Curraleigh Rose *18.20

Stripes

6 [18.15]
TR: Eugene Cremin[18.15-CRK] 7 1 10Mr. Eugene  Cremin (Mallow) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Boola Sallyanne).Feb'24BOOLA MAC TPW €540

Dec 20'25 82 330R    S2 T1 0.00 46 6th 9.00L Crd 1,NvShw 17.89 Sand 5/1 CRK Canvas Shesaid 18.52
Dec 5'25 82 330R    S2 T4 0.00 45 5th 5.50L/nk EvAw,NvShw 17.97 Sand 5/1 CRK Zan 18.37
Nov 28'25 82 330R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 18.15 Sand 1/1 CRK Lady Fern *18.15
Oct 17'25 81 525R    A7 T6 3.53 5334 4th 17.5L LckEP,RnOn 28.63 Sand 4/1 CRK Danish Biscuit 29.85
Oct 3'25 82 525R    A7 T5 3.51 2222 3rd 6.5L Bmp 1,Chl1/2 29.56 Sand 6/4 CRK Not Pennys Boat 30.01

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A4
Curraheen Park

The Racing Again Next Saturday Night 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €460

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.35]Late-Eve

TR: Owner[29.35-CRK] 3 0 10Mr. John  Naughton/Mr. John Buckley (Clo Ibd.D.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24HILLCREST BANDIT TPW €40

Dec 19'25 62 525R    A4 T1 3.50 2334 4th 9.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.12 Sand 1/1 CRK Satin Barney 29.75
Nov 28'25 62 525R    ON2 T5 3.50 5454 4th 1.75L/sh LckEP,RnOn 29.34 Sand 5/1 CRK Tyrap Bubbles 29.47
Nov 21'25 62 525R    ON2 T3 3.46 2544 3rd 9.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.82 Sand 2/1 CRK Ferndale Model 29.45
Oct 31'25 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st 14L M 29.35 Sand CRK Deady Andera *29.35
Sep 26'25 59 330T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 18.34 Sand CRK Deady Andera *18.34

Blue

2 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-CRK] 5 0 11Ms Sally  O'Donovan (Donoughmore) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Black Malibu).Jul'23NO YA TPW €125

Dec 12'25 74 525R    A4 T4 3.49 5115 5th 4.75L/nk Ld 2,Ck 3 30.07 Sand 3/1 CRK Canadian Coghlan 30.42
Nov 28'25 74 330T    T6 0.00 1st 5L 18.16 Sand CRK Curraleigh Rose *18.16
Aug 22'25 73 525R    A5 T3 3.47 3222 2nd 7.50L EvAw,StyWl 29.02 -.10 Slow 3/1 CRK Dawncourt Millie 29.44
Jul 11'25 74 525R    S4 T3 3.41 1233 3rd 4.00L FAw,Bmp 1 29.50 Sand 4/1 CRK Broken Angel 29.78
May 31'2 75 525R    ON1 T6 3.53 5334 4th 13.5L LckEP,RnOn 28.50 Sand 8/1 CRK Ballymac Lake 29.44

White

3 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.28-LMK] 5 0 21Mr. Michael Curtin (Charleville) Ibk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Slaneyside Zoey).Apr'24CORROUGH BUCKO TPW €345

Dec 19'25 68 525R    A4 T4 3.57 3443 3rd 8.5L CrdRu,StyOn 29.12 Sand 2/1 CRK Satin Barney 29.71
Nov 22'25 68 525R    A3 T3 3.42 6665 5th 12.5L Crd 1,NvShw 28.70 Sand 4/1 CRK Elvis Bay 29.57
Oct 25'25 67 525R    A5 T6 1.42 3433 3rd 11.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.48 Sand 2/1 LMKBricken Baccata 29.28
Sep 13'25 69 525R    ON3 T3 1.50 3333 2nd 7.5L BmpRu,Imp 3 29.10 Sand 7/4 LMKTromora Cross 29.62
Sep 6'25 69 525R    ON3 T1 1.38 3555 5th 5.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 28.92+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKMalbay Kobe 29.42

Black

4 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-CRK] 4 1 01Mr. John O'Sullivan (Bandon) Ibd.B.(King Sheeran-Fiery Exile).Jun'24KNOCKBROGANSWIFT TPW €325

Dec 20'25 70 525R    A4 T1 3.44 4444 4th 2.50L/sh/Blk 2,RnOn 29.42 Sand 5/4 CRK Our Power 29.61
Dec 5'25 70 525R    A4 T2 3.47 5442 1st 0.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.39 Sand 3/1 CRK Hollyhill Mimi *29.39
Nov 22'25 69 525R    A4 T4 3.46 4555 6th 11.25L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.84 Sand 5/4 CRK Foxy Loxy 29.63
Oct 24'25 69 525R    ON3 T4 3.41 2223 2nd 7.5L A 2nd,StyWl 28.66 Sand 6/4 CRK Carrig Cartel 29.18
Oct 3'25 69 525T    T5 0.00 1st 16L M 30.00 Sand CRK Knockbroganexile *30.00

Orange

5 [30.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-LMK] 2 0 00Mr. Richard Fitzgerald (Mitchelstown) Ibd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Blissful Vicky).Feb'24KLASSY JACK

Dec 19'25 76 525R    A4 T2 3.62 5555 5th 16.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.12 Sand 2/1 CRK Satin Barney 30.24
Nov 7'25 75 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.26 Sand CML *17.26
Jul 25'25 72 525R    ON1 T1 3.15 6666 6th 26.50L/n Outp,NvShw 28.73 Sand 4/1 CMLEdermine Force 30.60
Jun 21'25 70 525ST  T4 1.43 2nd 4.5L Ld1/2,EvCh 28.83+.10 Fast LMKPatriot Game 29.24
May 30'2 70 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L Mid,StbTp 16.65 Sand CMLKlassy Sharlene 17.14

Stripes

6 [29.86]
TR: Bernadette Connolly[29.86-CRK] 1 0 00Mr. John  Quinn (Castlelyons) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-O Mahoney).Jan'24WHO KNEW WHAT

Dec 12'25 60 525R    ON1 T5 3.59 6666 6th 17.00L/n LckEP,NvSh 28.65 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Buck 29.86
Nov 25'25 61 330T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 18.08 Sand CRK Kilaheen Jet *18.08
Oct 20'25 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 30.66 -.60 Slow YGL Imokilly Eagle *30.06
Mar 24'25 60 325T    T2 0.00 2nd dnf Ck Ri,DNF 20.36 -.15 Slow YGL Glenbawn Lady

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
330y/302m

21:05
 Grade  
S1-S2

Curraheen Park

The RCETS App 330

Wnr €255, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €370

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S1 SS0
T2 S2 S2
T3 S2 S2
T4 S2 S0
T5 S1 S1
T6 S2 S2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.59]
TR: Owner[17.59-CRK] 21 3 35Mr. Dermot  Lehane (Grenagh) Ibk.D.(Gaytime Hawk-Gaytime Luna).Jul'22PARCHMENTS SHARK TPW €1,950

Dec 6'25 75 330R    S1 T4 0.00 66 6th 6.50L/sh/SlAw,NvShw 17.81 Sand 4/1 CRK Idle Bridge 18.29
Nov 15'25 76 330R    SS0 T6 0.00 55 5th 7.25L LckEP,NvSh 17.48 Sand 5/1 CRK Hackney Scout 17.99
Oct 10'25 76 330R    SS0 T6 0.00 52 2nd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 17.73 Sand 6/4 CRK Colour Matcher 17.90
Aug 30'25 77 330R    SS0 T5 0.00 33 4th 2.5L/hd EvAw,W 2 17.73+.05 Fast 3/1 CRK Queen Lulu 17.96
Jul 13'24 77 330R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st 4L QAw,ALd 17.59 Sand 1/1 CRK Grovenor Bigsox *17.59

Blue

2 [17.96]
TR: Owner[17.96-CRK] 13 3 13John O'Connor (Aherla) Ibebd.B.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23ZAN TPW €1,055

Dec 20'25 64 330R    S2 T2 0.00 22 2nd 1.00L ClrRn,A 2nd 17.89 Sand 5/2 CRK Canvas Shesaid 17.96
Dec 5'25 65 330R    S2 T3 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 17.97 Sand 5/2 CRK Yerra Mulear *17.97
Nov 29'25 66 525R    A3 T1 3.31 1344 4th 5.0L/nk Ld 1,Chl 3 29.20 Sand 4/1 CRK Noon Ballad 29.57
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A4 T6 3.33 2222 2nd 7.50L EvAw,A 2nd 28.75 Sand 3/1 CRK Kittys Turbo 29.27
Feb 21'25 67 525R    ON2 T2 3.48 3311 1st 1.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.54 Sand 3/1 CRK Slanan Dream *29.54

White

3 [18.04]
TR: Owner[18.04-CRK] 8 1 11Cronody-Synd (C/o Padraig Murphy) (Vicar Idkbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Cronody Llama).Jan'24CRONODY VERSA TPW €390

Dec 20'25 55 525R    A4 T4 3.39 6666 5th 9.00L/sh/Blk 2,NvShw 29.42 Sand 3/1 CRK Our Power 30.07
Dec 12'25 55 525R    A4 T4 3.55 5666 6th 18.00L/s LckEP,NvSh 28.70 Sand 3/1 CRK Da Little Jet 29.97
Nov 14'25 56 525R    A3 T1 3.34 1111 2nd 3.5L QAw,EvCh 29.06 Sand 3/1 CRK Turbine Tahiti 29.30
Oct 31'25 55 330R    S2 T4 0.00 23 3rd 7.5L EP,RnOn 17.60 Sand 5/4 CRK Siomhas Princess 18.12
Oct 10'25 56 330R    S4 T4 0.00 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 18.04 Sand 6/4 CRK Fennels Bay *18.04

Black

4 [17.82]
TR: Owner[17.82-CRK] 48 7 129Donal G.O'Mahony,Millstreet. Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Millridge Ozie).Sep'21MILLRIDGE OTIS TPW €3,845

Dec 13'25 74 330R    S1 T4 0.00 22 2nd 0.50L LdRi,HdNrL 18.02 Sand 2/1 CRK Hollyhill King 18.05
Dec 6'25 73 330R    S1 T5 0.00 44 5th 6.50L/sh EvAw,NvShw 17.81 Sand 3/1 CRK Idle Bridge 18.27
Oct 4'25 74 330R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 17.86 Sand 5/4 CRK Yerra Mulear *17.86
Sep 19'25 74 330R    S3 T6 0.00 11 1st 4.5L FAw,drclr 17.97 Sand 5/4 CRK Fennels Bay *17.97
Nov 9'24 77 330R    S1 T6 0.00 12 2nd 2.50L EP,Chl1/2 17.65 Sand 3/1 CRK Parkview Tan 17.82

Orange

5 [17.90]Late-Coonough County

TR: Owner[17.90-CRK] 18 1 36Miss Margaret O'Herlihy (Ovens) Wbk.D.(Kilara Icon-Maid Me County).Oct'23BRIDEVALLEY MAX TPW €1,125

Dec 13'25 71 330R    S1 T6 0.00 54 4th 3.25L Blk 1,RnOn 18.02 Sand 3/1 CRK Hollyhill King 18.25
Nov 21'25 70 525R    A3 T6 3.52 3333 5th 11.50L EvAw,NvShw 29.11 Sand 6/4 CRK Topside Xplosive 29.91
Nov 15'25 69 330R    S1 T6 0.00 42 2nd 1.5L StyOn,ChlRi 17.80 Sand 3/1 CRK Elvis Bay 17.90
Oct 31'25 70 330R    S2 T6 0.00 32 2nd 4.5L EvAw,StyWl 17.60 Sand 5/2 CRK Siomhas Princess 17.91
Jul 11'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.39 1111 1st 9L FAw,drclr 28.98 Sand 2/1 CRK Knockera Jet *28.98

Stripes

6 [17.98]
TR: Owner[17.98-CRK] 24 6 44Mr. Finbarr Harrington (Ovens) Wbk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Mylane Denise).Jul'21MYLANE DINNY TPW €1,860

Dec 20'25 79 330R    S2 T6 0.00 65 5th 8.00L MsdBk,NvSh 17.89 Sand 5/2 CRK Canvas Shesaid 18.45
Dec 6'25 80 330R    S1 T6 0.00 55 4th 6.50L ClrRn,RnOn 17.81 Sand 5/1 CRK Idle Bridge 18.26
Jun 14'25 80 330R    S1 T4 0.00 43 3rd 5.5L ClrRn,RnOn 17.60 Sand 3/1 CRK Piemans Fletch 17.98
Mar 1'25 79 330R    S3 T6 0.00 41 2nd nk StyOn,ChlRi 17.99 Sand 7/4 CRK Lemon Sin 18.01
Jan 17'25 79 330R    S3 T5 0.00 11 1st 8.5L FAw,drclr 18.08 Sand 6/4 CRK Gortnagrage Kate *18.08

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A3
Curraheen Park

The Laurels Restaurant 525

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €510

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 AA0
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 AA0
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.48]
TR: Eamonn Morton[28.48-CRK] 20 5 51The-Freemount-Gang-Syndicate (Charlevill Ibebd.D.(Ballymac Best-Broken Doll).Aug'23CUILE LINE BEST TPW €2,610

Dec 20'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.43 3333 3rd 7.00L/nk Crd 1,RnOn 29.04 Sand 6/4 CRK Idle Spark 29.55
Nov 28'25 71 525R    A3 T3 3.36 1111 1st hd FAw,HldOn 29.17 Sand 4/6 CRK Aherla Ronnie *29.17
Sep 27'25 70 525R    A1 T1 3.36 1111 3rd 2L/sh FAw,EvCh 28.88 Sand 6/4 CRK Mister Myles 29.03
Jul 12'25 72 525R    A0 T1 3.30 1111 2nd 1.5L QAw,EvCh 28.62 Sand 1/1 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 28.72
May 10'2 71 525R    A2 T3 3.31 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 28.48 Sand 2/1 CRK Droopys Freckles *28.48

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-CRK] 53 5 616Mr. Jim McCarthy (Drimoleague) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Cats Belle).Jul'21TURBINE TIGRESS TPW €4,030

Dec 27'25 62 525R    A4 T1 3.44 1322 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.16 Sand 9/4 CRK Blastoff Ann 29.33
Dec 19'25 62 525R    A4 T3 3.47 3443 2nd 4L EvAw,StyWl 28.89 Sand 4/1 CRK Da Little Jet 29.17
Dec 12'25 63 525R    A4 T1 3.45 2331 1st 0.5L Chl 4,Ld 4 29.18 Sand 3/1 CRK Rosstemple Ash *29.18
Aug 15'25 65 525R    A3 T3 3.43 2222 1st 3L Chl3/4,LdRi 28.98+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Rafas Best *29.18
Jun 28'25 63 575R    A3 T3 5.96 4443 3rd 2.25L EvAw,EvCh 31.48+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Ivo 31.74

White

3 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.47-TRL] 100 18 1721Donal G.O'Mahony,Millstreet,CoCork Ibd.D.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Jun'20MILLRIDGE ANDY TPW €9,940

Dec 9'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.12 3555 5th 9.5L CrdRu,Blk 1 29.30 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Loher Tiger 29.86
Nov 29'25 70 570R    A3 T1 5.45 1112 2nd 7L EP,Mid 31.32 Sand 6/4 TRL Thank You Kindly 31.81
Aug 30'25 72 525R    A1 T1 3.36 2111 1st 1.5L Ld,StyOn 28.68+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Coretime Tom *28.78
Feb 25'23 74 525R    A1 T1 3.34 1122 2nd 2L Ld 1,ChlRi 28.57 Sand 9/4 CRK Galloping Tulip 28.71
Aug 6'22 73 550R    A1 T5 4.56 1111 1st 2.5L BmpSt,FinWl 29.61+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Which Exile *29.81

Black

4 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-CRK] 13 2 01Mr. Con  O'Sullivan (Donoughmore) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Gentle Trend).Feb'24GOWLANE TREND TPW €920

Dec 27'25 67 525R    A2 T1 3.45 2666 6th 11.25L EvAw,Fd 28.82 Sand 5/2 CRK Let Fly Missy 29.61
Dec 20'25 67 550R    A2 T4 4.64 3344 6th 9.00L EvAw,Outp 30.15 Sand 3/1 CRK Ferryforth Wild 30.78
Nov 15'25 67 525R    A1 T1 3.35 1443 2nd 1L Ld 1,ChlRi 28.98 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Apollo 29.05
Sep 26'25 66 525R    A4 T3 3.36 1111 1st 8L FAw,drclr 28.81 Sand 3/1 CRK Lahana Dash *28.81
Jun 20'25 67 525R    A7 T1 3.38 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.19+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Dashgrove Cathal *29.29

Orange

5 [28.71]Late-Ballymac Mila

TR: Ryan McCarthy[28.71-CRK] 29 4 69Mr. Darren O'Hea/Mr. Sean O'Hea (Bantry) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Merkle).May'23VALHALLA VISION TPW €4,220

Dec 27'25 58 525R    A3 T6 3.50 6433 2nd 2L StyOn,EvCh 29.08 Sand 6/4 CRK Deelish Robyn 29.22
Nov 22'25 59 850R    DD0 T5 19.18 4433 4th 7.5L EvAw,Imp 5 47.88 Sand 7/2 SPK Oll The Doll 48.40
Oct 10'25 59 525R    A2 T5 3.49 6663 2nd 8.50L EvAw,StyWl 28.53 Sand 3/1 CRK Barnfield Molly 29.12
Sep 12'25 59 525R    A2 T6 3.49 2nd 1.00L StyWl,ChlRi 28.90 Sand 3/1 CRK Coretime Tom 28.97
Jun 14'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.44 4332 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 28.71 Sand 6/4 CRK Botswana Susie *28.71

Stripes

6 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-CRK] 46 5 711Jerome Crowley (Blarney) Wbk.D.(Good News-Jers Joy).Nov'21AHERLA RONNIE TPW €3,130

Dec 19'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.57 6666 5th 10.25L/s LckEP,NvSh 28.89 Sand 5/2 CRK Da Little Jet 29.62
Dec 12'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.44 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,ALd 29.14 Sand 6/4 CRK Blastoff Ann *29.14
Oct 3'25 71 525R    A4 T4 3.47 4422 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.16 Sand 5/4 CRK Rafas Best *29.16
Sep 7'24 71 575R    A2 T5 4.31 3333 3rd 5.0L SlAw,FinWl 31.05 Sand 5/1 LMKUnanimous Tasha 31.40
Jan 13'24 70 525R    A2 T2 3.48 3332 2nd 1L StyWl,HdNrL 29.04 Sand 5/2 CRK Fireball Peter 29.11

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
330y/302m

21:35
 Grade  
SS0-S0

Curraheen Park

The Talking Dogs 330

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €455

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0
T2 S0 S0
T3 S0 S0
T4 SS0 SS0
T5 SS0 SS0
T6 S0 S0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.43]
TR: Colm Fitzgerald[17.43-CRK] 9 5 12Zero-Zero-Syndicate (Kilrush) Ibd.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23TIERMANA DREAM TPW €3,645

Dec 27'25 75 350R    SS0 T3 0.00 24 4th 5.5L BmpSt,FcdCk 18.95 Sand 5/2 SPK Woodcliff Duke 19.33
Dec 20'25 75 350R    SS0 T1 0.00 22 2nd 4.50L EvAw,A 2nd 18.62 -.10 Slow 6/4 SPK Sogna Ancora 18.83
Nov 30'25 76 350R    SS0 T2 0.00 11 1st 1L EP,HldOn 18.65 Sand 6/4 LMKBallymac Riddick *18.65
Nov 8'25 76 330R    SS0 T1 0.00 11 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 17.51 Sand 5/1 CRK Colour Matcher *17.51
Nov 1'25 76 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.43 Sand CRK *17.43

Blue

2 [17.91]
TR: Owner[17.91-CRK] 22 3 27Mr. Denis J. Crowley (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Mixed Model).Nov'22HAND CRAFTED TPW €4,065

Dec 6'25 75 525R    A1 T4 1.26 4555 5th 5.25L/hd FAw,Bmp 1 29.20 Sand 9/4 LMKValleymount Lia 29.58
Nov 21'25 75 550R    A1 T3 2.94 2344 4th 3.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 30.13 Sand 2/1 LMKSmart King 30.39
Sep 13'25 75 525R    A0 T1 3.30 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.37+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Shotgun Dez *28.57
Mar 29'25 76 330R    SS0 T4 0.00 62 2nd 5.00L StyOn,FinWl 17.73+.05 Fast 4/1 CRK Joes Wink 18.13
Feb 22'25 76 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.91 Sand CRK *17.91

White

3 [17.55]
TR: Kieran Lynch[17.55-CRK] 3 0 12Mr. Vincent O'Keeffe (Fermoy) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Peckies Flyer).Jan'24PRINCESS ROSIE TPW €230

Dec 13'25 62 330R    SS0 T6 0.00 54 3rd 5.00L EvAw,StyOn 17.88 Sand 2/1 CRK Droopys Apollo 18.23
Nov 22'25 61 330R    SS0 T3 0.00 32 2nd 1.5L EP,ChlRi 17.72 Sand 11/1 CRK Droopys Croia 17.82
Nov 15'25 61 330R    SS0 T2 0.00 22 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 17.48 Sand 1/1 CRK Hackney Scout 17.55
Oct 10'25 61 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4L RL 16.47 -.10 Slow KKY Marchon Kittymae *16.37
Apr 11'25 61 300T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L M 16.95 -.10 Slow KKY Bartlemy Daisy *16.85

Black

4 [17.60]
TR: John A. Linehan[17.60-CRK] 7 2 22Mr. Sean  Dunphy (Portlaw) Ibk.B.(Droopys Flytline-Droopys Winifred).Mar'24DROOPYS SCAMPI TPW €1,610

Jan 9'26 67 330T    T3 0.00 1st 9L 17.60 Sand CRK Droopys Peru *17.60
Dec 6'25 68 525R    A0 T2 3.33 1111 2nd 4.50L DH,EvCh 28.47 Sand 5/4 CRK Bockos Sapphire 28.78
Nov 22'25 67 525R    AA0 T5 3.34 1111 2nd 3.00L FAw,EvCh 28.38 Sand 3/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 28.59
Aug 23'25 65 525R    ON1 T3 3.11 1111 1st 9.5L QAw,ALd 28.41 Sand 4/1 WFDLone Calling *28.41
Aug 16'25 66 525R    ON1 T3 3.22 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,FinWl 28.87 Sand 1/2F WFDBorn Sunny *28.87

Orange

5 [17.56]Late-Gilti Syd

TR: Owner[17.56-CRK] 39 7 98Mr. Vincent Browne/Mr. David Harrington ( Ibk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Glenadda Annie).Jul'22SUPER SYD TPW €4,215

Dec 20'25 72 525R    A0 T3 3.60 3344 3rd 6.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.61 Sand 4/1 CRK Hello My Friend 29.06
Dec 13'25 72 525R    A0 T6 3.40 5333 3rd 1.00L StyOn,ChlRi 28.87 Sand 3/1 CRK Tetra Destiny 28.94
Nov 15'25 71 525R    A2 T3 3.32 1222 1st 0.5L VQaw,CmAg 28.61 Sand 9/4 CRK Keplar Khufu *28.61
Sep 27'25 71 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.56 Sand CRK *17.56
Jul 26'25 72 330R    SS0 T1 0.00 45 5th 7.50L Crd 1,NvShw 17.68+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Parkview Cash 18.30

Stripes

6 [17.84]
TR: Owner[17.84-CRK] 39 8 713John Murphy (Croom) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Cherrygrove Ava).Aug'22CHERRYGROVE FOUR TPW €3,835

Jan 9'26 73 330T    T6 0.00 Solo 18.05 Sand CRK *18.05
Nov 30'25 72 350R    SS0 T6 0.00 55 4th 11.5L EvAw,Imp 1 18.65 Sand 3/1 LMKTiermana Dream 19.45
Nov 7'25 72 330R    S0 T6 0.00 11 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 17.84 Sand 3/1 CRK Mums Diamond *17.84
Aug 30'25 73 350R    SS0 T6 0.00 43 2nd 3L EvAw,RnOn 18.76+.05 Fast 8/1 LMKMagical Major 19.02
Mar 20'25 74 525R    A3 T5 1.26 1111 3rd 1L/sh FAw,EvCh 28.76+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKMillroad Victory 28.94

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

A2
Curraheen Park

The Slan Abhaile 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €580

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-CRK] 9 3 11Mr. Jim McCarthy (Drimoleague) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Mucky Harbour).Mar'24TURBINE TAHITI TPW €1,845

Dec 13'25 63 330R    S1 T2 0.00 46 6th 7.25L/dis Fell,Fin 18.02 Sand 3/1 CRK Hollyhill King
Nov 14'25 64 525R    A3 T2 3.40 2222 1st 3.5L ChlRi,LdRi 29.06 Sand 3/1 CRK Cronody Versa *29.06
Oct 18'25 64 525R    A3 T3 3.50 3112 1st hd Ld 2,HldOn 29.16 Sand 3/1 CRK A Rest *29.16
Sep 5'25 64 525R    A5 T1 3.48 2111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.28 Sand 5/4 CRK Trumpers Layla *29.28
Jun 20'25 63 525R    ON3 T2 2.51 1122 2nd 8.50L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.97+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Miss Tibbs 29.66

Blue

2 [28.93]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.93-CRK] 4 2 11Mr. Eoin Ivers/Mr. Fintan Lawlor (Cloyne) Ibk.B.(Roaming Turbo-Burgess Madam).Jul'24NOON BALLAD TPW €1,120

Dec 27'25 63 525R    A2 T4 3.49 5222 2nd 2.00L StyOn,FinWl 28.82 Sand 4/5 CRK Let Fly Missy 28.96
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A3 T3 3.43 2111 1st 4.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.95 Sand 1/1 CRK Galloping Blu *28.95
Nov 29'25 63 525R    A3 T3 3.46 4432 1st 4.5L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.20 Sand 4/6 CRK Suave Echo *29.20
Nov 1'25 63 525R    ON1 T5 3.37 5533 3rd 12.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.06 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Graph 28.93
Sep 19'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 29.24 Sand CRK Shutinthedark *29.24

White

3 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-CRK] 15 3 23Mr. John Coakley/Mr. Dermot  Curtin (Balli Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Town Curly).May'23IDLE SPARK TPW €1,305

Dec 20'25 60 525R    A3 T4 3.41 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.04 Sand 2/1 CRK Topside Xplosive *29.04
Dec 6'25 61 550R    A2 T2 4.76 2222 4th 1.00L/sh/CrdRu,RnOn 30.41 Sand 5/2 CRK Beanos Rodge 30.50
Nov 22'25 61 575R    A2 T1 5.81 1111 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 31.53 Sand 9/4 CRK Lads Bluebell 31.63
Oct 3'25 62 525R    A4 T3 3.31 1111 1st 11.5L QAw,drclr 28.90 Sand 6/4 CRK Farnahoe Brandy *28.90
Jan 17'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.46 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,Strfin 29.28 Sand 2/1 CRK Sirius Beau *29.28

Black

4 [28.92]Late-Quivers Scotch

TR: Owner[28.92-CRK] 3 1 10Mr. Tim  Kelly (Killarney) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Quivers Safari).May'24SHRONEDRAUG TOM TPW €360

Dec 6'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.44 2211 1st 0.75L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.92 Sand 2/1 CRK Small Tommy *28.92
Nov 22'25 72 525R    A3 T5 3.34 2544 4th 9.0L EP,RnOn 28.70 Sand 3/1 CRK Elvis Bay 29.33
Nov 1'25 73 525R    ON1 T6 3.39 3553 3rd 13.5L EP,RnOn 28.71 Sand 6/1 CRK Clan Sapphire 29.65
Oct 7'25 74 325T    T5 0.00 1st 10L Mid 17.85 -.05 Slow TRL Shronedraugh Jim *17.80
Aug 19'25 75 525T    T2 0.00 1st 18L Mid 29.09 Sand TRL Bobsleigh Shark *29.09

Orange

5 [28.94]
TR: Patrick Barrett[28.94-CRK] 13 3 14Mrs.Breda Barrett (Kilmallock) Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Seefin Mist).Jan'24SEEFIN DOT TPW €1,333

Dec 13'25 78 525R    A3 T4 3.39 1111 2nd 1.00L FAw,HdNrL 28.87 Sand 3/1 CRK Cogs Corner 28.94
Nov 14'25 78 525R    A3 T5 3.39 1115 5th 2.0L/nk/s FAw,Fd 29.06 Sand 3/1 CRK Arclight Jet 29.23
Nov 7'25 79 525R    A3 T5 3.33 1222 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 28.95 Sand 2/1 CRK Daring Diamond 29.05
Oct 5'25 79 525R    A4 T3 3.83 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.13 Sand 10/3 CMLAscot Aaron *29.13
Aug 22'25 79 525R    A4 T6 2.90 4332 2nd 3.50L FAw,RnOn 28.87 Sand 7/2 CMLSole Focus 29.11

Stripes

6 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.07-LMK] 4 2 10Mr. Eugene F. Casey (Mallow) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Mucky Harbour).Mar'24BRIGHTER IMAGE TPW €1,200

Dec 12'25 79 525R    A6 T3 1.32 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.07 Sand 7/2 LMKTromora Robin *29.07
Dec 5'25 79 525R    A6 T4 1.44 3322 3rd 3.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.26 Sand 2/1 LMKLeamaneigh Godes 29.47
Sep 12'25 78 525R    ON2 T3 3.54 4444 4th 17.0L Crd 1,Blk 1 28.63 Sand 8/1 CRK Curious Callie 29.82
Sep 5'25 77 525R    ON2 T2 3.54 3111 1st 0.75L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.62 Sand 3/1 CRK Rosstemple Bud *29.62
Aug 12'25 76 525T    T2 0.00 1st 18L M 29.83 Sand CRK Simply Sky *29.83

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


